## UNOFFICIAL COFFIE

Doc#: 0608917058 Fee: \$26.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Dook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/30/2006 02:56 PM Pg: 1 of 2

## RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

PIN#: 04-29-102-017-0000

Doc#: 03-17533100

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, certifies that a real estate mortgage now owned by it, dated April 2, 2003 mate by, Peter & Louiza Marinis as mortgagor(s), to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as mortgagee, recorded as accument No. 03-17533100 in the registrar's office of Cook County, Illinoisis with the indebtedness thereby secured, fully paid, satisfied and discharged, and the undersigned is hereby authorized and directed to release and discharge the same upon record: Property legally described as:

LOT 35 IN OAK HILL RESUBJIVISION NO. 1 BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF PART OF NORTHWEST ¼ OF SECTION 25 TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AND RECUKDED MARCH 1683 AS DOCUMENT 26532993 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Property Address: 2009 Franklin Drive, Glenview. II. 60025

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as aforesaid, has caused these presents to be signed by its Vice President, attested by its Assistant Secretary, and its corporate seal to be affixed, this 24<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2006.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
By Ochil Amulton (Vice President)
Attest (and a fenom (Assistant Secretary)
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) COUNTY OF DUPAGE ) ss
On March 24, 2006, the following instrument was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public commissioned in DuPage County, Illinois, by Denise A Hamilton, Vice President and Carol A Jensen, Assistant Secretary of the JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., on behalf of the Corporation.
Chile Walati (Notary Public) 1055
Cecile M. Galati (Print Name)
My Commission Expires July 12, 2008

0608917058 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Release of Mortgage (Page Two)

Property Acidness:

2009 Franklin Ir, Glenview, IL 60025

Borrower: Marinis

OrCoop FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHOULD BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OF DEEDS IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE WAS FILED

## **DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS**

NAME: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Attn: Carol A Jensen

439 W. Schick Road, Suite 200 Bloomingdale, IL 60108

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., 439 W. Schick Road, Suite 200, Bloomingdale, IL 60108

Rev. 11/2002

